

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION Off-Highway Motor Vehicle Recreation Commission 1725 23rd Street, Suite 200 Sacramento, California 95816 (916) 324-5801 • Fax (916) 324-0271 Armando Quintero, Director

OHMVR COMMISSION MEETING Sacramento, CA

October 27, 2021

STAFF REPORT:	Election of Officers
STAFF:	Sarah Miggins, Deputy Director
SUBJECT:	Election of OHMVR Commission Chair and Vice Chair

Summary

Pursuant to Public Resources Code Section 5090.19, the members of the Commission shall elect a Chairperson from their number who shall serve as Chairperson for one year and until his or her successor is elected.

Discussion

The current Chair and Vice Chair were elected at the December 3, 2020, meeting in Atascadero, California. The terms of the OHMVR Commission Chair and Vice Chair will expire at the end of the 2021 calendar year. The purpose of this Administrative Item is to elect a Chair and Vice Chair for 2022. The elected officers will assume their roles at the first meeting held in 2022.

Commission Action

Elect a Chair and Vice Chair to serve for the 2022 calendar year

Attachments

OHMVR Commission Chairs and Vice Chairs 1983-2021